
\ 
\ 

Contract Tracking No. CM1974-A3 
Bid No. NCB-018 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 / SECOND EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR TOTAL LEACHATE MANAGEMENT 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 26th day of 

September 2016 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and WATER RECOVERY, LLC, 1819 Albert Street, 

Jacksonville, FL 32202, (hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

June 19, 2013 for Total Leachate Management; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning October 1, 2013 and ending 

September 30, 2015, with an option for two (2} extensions, 

upon mutual contract between the vendor and the County; any 

extension of performance period under this provision shall be 

in one (1) year increments; and 

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 was executed by both parties on 

July 17, 2013 amending the term to begin August 1, 2013 and 

end September 30, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for 

the period beginning October 1, 2015 and ending September 30, 

2016; and 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM1974-A3 
Bid No. NC13-018 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement for 

Total Leachate Management dated June 19, 2013, the 

performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2016 

and ending September 30, 2017. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

TY COMMISSIONERS 

[Signatures continued - next page] 

2 



Approved as 
Nassau Co 

legality by the 

Contract Tracking No. CM1974-A3 
Bid No. NC13-018 

WATER RECOVERY, LLC 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

By: 
Its: 

per~~ally appeared, 
b-i>L~-~~L...::.-¥----1-=-=-JL·-I.lLJ~'U~J(__ ___ , who is persona 11 y known __tL_ or 

as identification, known 
person described in and who executed the foregoing 

instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

!_fTN~~'!__ my hand and official seal, this _.2!£_ day 
of ~UJ:t , 2016. 

N~u(:Lrn!J 
Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

-+-tt]+=~~Yf<~~~--at large 

<:.'~;~~.~~Itt- AMJMDA KIMBALL 
* ~ ~ * MY cot.t.IISSION I FF 178395 
·P~"' EXPIRES: November 20, 2018 
':,,~0, "·<1--f' BllOOed Thru B!Jdilet Noh"' ~'f'lit~ 

3 

f 
t 


